Millard School District Approved School Fee Schedule 2017-2018

GENERAL STUDENT FEES:	
Activity Fees (includes activity card).	\$20.00
Book Deposit (\$7.00 refundable) (6-12	
Lost Books	
Locker Rental (7-12)	\$1.00
CLASS FEES:	
Accapella Choir	\$15.00
Advanced Choir	
Advanced Choir (Attire)	
Advanced Lifetime Activities	
Agriculture Education Course	
(Agriculture classes would include: Animal Science	
Resources Science I & II, Agriculture Science I, II	
and Landscape, Advanced Agricultu8re Mechanic	s, Agriculture Communications and Leadership.)
AP Science	
Art (Studio Advanced)	
Art (Studio Drawing)	
Art Foundation II (7-12)	
Biology	
Building Construction	\$10.00
Ceramics (one semester)	
Chemistry	
Chorus (7-12)	
CNA Class	
Computer Tech, Business, or Account	
Concurrent Enrollment	
Crafts (one semester)	
Creative Writing	
CTE Home Ec FHA/Design CTE Introduction (7-8)	
Dance	
Drama (7-12)	
Drivers Education	
(A birth certificate is required before a Dri	
Earth Systems/Geology	\$15.00
Electronics	
Engineering	
IBP	
Keyboarding (7-12)	
Math (Upper Level)	
(Math 1 Honors, Math 2, Math 2 Honors, I	Math 3, Math 3 Honors)
Metals, Welding, or Machine Tech	\$10.00
Orchestra/Band (7-12)	
Physical Education (7-12)	\$15.00
Physics	\$15.00
Physiology	\$15.00
Weight Lifting	
Woods or Drafting	
Writing Lab (6-12)	\$6.00
Vocational Classes (CTE -Career To	
pay for supplies and materials for pe	ersonal projects.
TRA-CURRICULAR PARTICIPATI	
ne following programs are considered to	
the same fee. There will be no refund of p	participation activity fees or packet
s.)	Caaaanik
Academic Decathlon	Soccer*
Baseball/Softball*	Speech/Debate Swimming*
Basketball*	e e
Cheerleading*	Tennis*
Drill Team* Football*	Track* Volleyball*
Football* Golf*	Wrestling*
	C
*Does not include uniform fees, camp fees,	or packet fees.
.UB DUES: ese are not fees and will not be waived.)	
FFA	\$20,00
FBLA	
	\$25.00

National Honor Society\$25.00

SKILLS USA\$20.00

SCHOOL MEALS:

(Schools may make available additional goods and services for purchase. These goods and services will be offered as a convenience to students and do not constitute a fee.)

uie a jee.)	
BREAKFAST	
Breakfast for Students (daily)	\$1.75
Breakfast for Staff Adults (daily)	\$2.00
LUNCH FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS	
Daily	\$2.25
Monthly	
Yearly	
LUNCH FOR MIDDLE SCHOOLS	
Daily	\$2.50
Monthly	
Yearly	\$450.00
LUNCH FOR HIGH SCHOOLS	
Daily	\$2.75
Monthly	\$55.00
Yearly	\$495.00
Staff Adults (daily lunch)	\$3.50
Carry rance, (mary rance)	φσ.σο

OPTIONAL COSTS:

Accident Insurance – Full-time or 24-hour coverage (Grades PK-12) with			
all sports coverage except varsity football			
(Basic Plan)	\$85.00	(Premier Plan)	\$152.00
Accident Insurance – School-time coverage (Grades PK-8) with all sports			
coverage except vars	sity football		
(Basic Plan)	\$15.00	(Premier Plan)	\$28.00
Accident Insurance – School-time coverage (Grades 9-12) with all sports			

coverage except varsity football (Basic Plan)......\$48.00 (Premier Plan)......\$90.00 Accident Insurance – Varsity football (Grades 10-12 and grades 7-9

Practicing in 10-12 football)
(Basic Plan)......\$97.00 (Premier Plan).....\$240.00
Extended Dental (Grades PK-12)

(Basic Plan)......\$8.00 (Premier Plan).....\$8.00 (Insurance costs subject to change based on insurance provider.)

Advance Placement Exam	\$90.00
Class Ring	(variable)
Dance Tickets	(variable)
Field Trips	(variable)
Letter Jackets	(variable)
School Pictures	(variable)
Sports Physicals	(variable)
Yearbook	(variable)

GRADUATION EXPENSES:

Students wishing to participate in graduation exercises will be required to obtain the approved cap and gown. Cost for the cap and gown is approximately \$25.00.

BAND INSTRUMENTS:

A rental fee may be charged on small school band or orchestra instruments, such as clarinets, trumpets, saxophones, which are school property.

FEE WAIVERS:

All fees listed, which are not identified as optional, are subject to the policy on Waiver of Fees.

CLASS CHANGE FEES:

Class change fees are not subject to waiver. There will be a \$5.00 class change fee immediately following the 3-day registration. Non-essential class schedule changes will cost a student \$5.00 per class change. No charge will be made if the change is the result of school error, is necessary to keep a student on schedule to graduate, is initiated by the school for balancing class loads, is initiated so that the student is properly placed in classes geared to his/her ability or is a recommendation of counselor or administrator initiated to place the student in a special program.